(CERTIFICATE
T ACCREDITATION

Probpuct CERTIFICATION

The American National Standards Institute hereby affirms that
exida.com L.L.C.

80 North Main Street, Sellersville, PA 18960, United States

ACCREDITATION 1D# 1104

meets the ANS| accreditation program requirements and those set forth in
ISO/IEC 17065:2012 Conformity assessment -- Requirements for Bodies certifying products, processes and service

LIST OF CERTIFICATION SCHEME(S)
ISA SSA (System Security Assurance)
ISA SDLA (Security Development Lifecycle Assurance)
ISA Secure EDSA
IEC 61508- Functional Safety of Electrical/Electronic/Programmable Electronic Safety-related Systems
IEC 61511 Functional safety - Safety instrumented systems for the process industry sector
IEC 62061 Safety of Machinery- Functional Safety of Safety Related Electrical/Electronic and Programmable Electronic Control Systems
ISO 26262 Road Vehicles Functional Safety Package
ISO 13849 Safety of Machinery Package
EN 50128/EN 50129 Railway applications. Communication, signaling and processing systems
ESCP - |EC 62443-4-1, 62443-4-2 & 62443-2-4 (INDUSTRIAL NETWORK AND SYSTEM SECURITY)
ESTS exida Security Test Scheme {IEC 62443-4-1, Section 9)

for programs within the following

SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION
(please see page 2)

ANS| VICE PRESIDENT, ACCREDITATION SERVICES

2019-12-01
VALID THROUGH

Cartificate ID: KWGBEAQY



SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

GRANTED: 2015-09-09

ISASecure Embedded Device Security Assurance (EDSA)

Functional Safety Centification (IEC 61508) Program Requirements

25.040

Industrial automation systems

GRANTED 2017-11-30

13.110

25.040.01
25.040.10
25.040.20
25.040.30
25.040.40
25.040.99
29.020

3503017
43.040.01
93.100

Safety of machinery

Industrial automation systems in general
Machining centres

Numerically controlled machines
Industrial robots. Manipulators

Industrial process measurement and control
Other industrial automation systems
Electrical engineering in general
Security

Road vehicle systems in general
Construction of railways

PRODUCT CERTIFICATION
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